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INDEX.

FAJE. 8EqQ.
AGRIOULTURAL COLLEGE oF MINNESOTA,—

Institution known as, transferred to ‘‘Stevens’ Semi-
nary,” - - - - - - 404 1

ArprrT LEA, Town or,—
Certified copy of plat of, may bo acknowledged and

recorded, - - - - 305 1
Certificate as to size of etreets and lots 1n, may Dbe

recorded, - -~ 806 2
Certified copy of plat of, deemed complete aud lawful

as original, - ~ 306 3
Prior irregular conveyances of Iots in, legallzed 306 4

AMENDMENT,—

Of act of 1867, accepting land grant to Southern

Minn. R. R. Co - - 1
Of act to facilitate constructlon of Southern Minn,

Railroad, - 3

Of act of 1364 to faellite.te eonetructlon of aneap

& Cedar Valley R.R., - 5
Of act to incorporate St. Paul and St Anthony Rall-

road Co., - 8
Of act of 1861, relatmb to La.ke Supenor and MISS

R. R. Co., 13-
Of act of 1857, to lncorporate St. Paul & Taylors

Falls R. R. Co. oY - 17
Of certain laws relatmg to St Paul and Chlcago Rail-

way Co., - 19
Of act of 18686, authomzmg Chatﬁeld to issue bonds

to aid rmlroad - - - - 4%
Of act reducing several laws mcorpomtmo' mty of St.

Paul, - 50

Of act of 1867, relatmg to board of health St I’aul 100
Of act, reducmv several laws incorporating town ef

St. Cloud, - - - - 144
Of act of 1858 meorpor:a.tmcr town of Brownsville, 206
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FAQE. BEC.

AMENDMENT,—
Of act incorporating the town of Mantorville, - 246
Of act of 1867, mcorporatlng the town of LeSueur, 271
Of act reducmg the several laws relating to town of
Faribault, : - - - - 286
Ot act amendmc charter of the borough of Henderson, 295
Of charter of Mmueapohs, and of act of 1868, for

building water works, - - - - 299
Of act to charter city of Red Wing, - 303
Of act of 1862, amending charter of city of Hastmcrs, 307
Qf charter of v1llao'e of Mankato - 308

Of act of 1865 to mcorporate the v1llage of Mankato, 309
Of the several acts relating to town of Fond du Lac, 310

Of act 1ucorpora.t1n0 city of Owatonna, - - 316
Of act to organize board of education for oity of Wa-
basha, - - - - 340
Of act relaling to common schools in city of St. An-
thony, - - - 344
Of act organizing board of education for city of Owa-
tonna, - - - - - 547
Of act authorizing Dou-ﬂas county to issue bonds, 383
Of act of 1864, authorlzmg Blue Earth county to is-
sue bonds to bunld bridges, - - 384
Of act of 1865, authonzmg Blue Earth county to is-
sue bonds, - 385
Of act of 1857, 1ucorporatmg Western Land Assoel-
ation, - - 407
Ot act of 18586, 1noorporatmg anesota M_mmcr Co., 409
Of charter St. Paul Water Company, - 414
Of act of 1867, relative to MlSSlBSlppl and Rum Rlv—
er Boom Company, - 417
Of act to locate state road from Belle Plame to Wa.sh-
. ington Lake, - - 437
Of act for location of state road from St. Cloud to
Lake Superior, - - 448
Of act of 1867, to locate state road irom LaCrescent
to La Moile, - - - - - 453
AUBTIN, VILLAGE OF,—
Name and corporate powers of, - - - 190
To comprise what territory, - - - 191
Elective officers of-—term of office in, &c., - - 191
Term of office in, when to begin and terminate, - 191
Council of, how composed and what styled, - - 191
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Power of council of, relative to qualifications, &ec., 192
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PaGk, MmO,
AusTiN, VILLAGE OF,—

Quorum of councit of, - - - - 192
Power of council of, with reference to rules, expul-

sion of members, &c., - - - -192 4
Council of, to keep a record of proceedings, - 192 5
Council of, to appoint certain officers, - -192 6
Annual elections in, when held and how conducted, 192 7
‘Who constituted inspectors of first election in, -192 8
Vacancies in office in, how filled, - - 193 9
Compensation of officers of, - - - - 193 10
Refusal to deliver papers &e., to successor in office,

how punished, - - - - -193 11
Removal from, deemed vacation of office, - 193 12
Several officers ot, how to qualify when elected, - 193 1
New election ordered on failure to elect officers of, 194 2
Council of, how constituted, - - -194 3
Duties of mayor of, - - - - 194 4
Mayor of, may be indicted for malfeasance in office, 194 5
Who to act in absence of mayor of, - - 194 6
Duties of recorder of, - - -195 7
Council of, to appoint and fix compensatlon of certain

officers, - - - - - -195 8
Duties of atiorney of, - - - - 195 9
Duties of treasurer of, - - - - 195 10
Duties of marshal of, - - - - 196 11
Duties of surveyor of, - - - - 196 12
Constituted one or more road districts, - - 196 13-

Supervision and repair of roads in, how provided for, 196 14
Council of, may designate official newspaper for, 196 13
Copy of printed ordinance to be evidence of publica-

tion of same, - - - 196 16
Member of council of, not to be mterested in contract 197 17
‘What officers of, to be officers of the peace, - 197 18
Powers and jurisdiction of justice of peacs of, - 197 19

Justice of, to report proceedings and pay over fines, 198 20
Council of, may require further duties of officors of, 199 21

Style of ordinances of,—rules of council of, &c., 199 1
Detailed powers of council of, - - -199 2
Passage, signing and publication of ordinances of, 202 3
Power of council of, relative to examination of ac-

counts, &c., - - - - 202 4
Council of may appoint special constables for extra-

ordinary occasions, - - 208 5
Public improvement in, how reﬂ'ulated and prowded for 203 6
Public work for, to be Iet to lowest bidder, - 203 7
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INDEX.

I3 PAQE,
AusTIN, VILLAGE OF,— ¢

Taxation in, how regulated and limited, - - 208
Duties and liabilities of assessor of, - - 203
Report und collection of taxes in, how provided for, 204
Damages from opening roads in, "how adjusted, 204
Prosecut.xon of offenders in, how conducted, - 204
Residence in, not to incapacitate judge, witness, &c., 204
Failure of election in, not to abrogate charter of, - 205
Authorized to purchase or convey real estate, - 205

Not liablefor jail expensesof offendersagainststatelaws, 205
Compensation of aldermen of, as inspectors of election, 205
No law to contravene charter of, without express
mention, - - - - - - 205
Act incorporating declared public, needing no proof, 205

Baixrr, ANNIE ASTELLIA,—

Repeal of act changing name of, to Annie Astellia Clure, 425

BerLe PramNg, BorROUGGH OF,—

Territory comprising—name of, - - 2717
People residing within created a mumclpal corporation, 277
Subdivisions of, how named and numbered, - 277
Officers of, - - - - 277
Council of powers, style of ordinances, meetings,
qualifications, &e., - - - - 278
Dutics of mayor of, - - - 278
Duties of clerk of, - - - - 279
Duties ot treasurer of, - - - 279
Powers, duties and jurisdiction of justice of, - 280
Constable of, his duties and fees, - - 280
Constable to be chiet of police force of, - - 280
Duties of attorney of, - - 281
Annual elections in, when held—who to be officers of
first election i in, - - - - 281
Terms of office in, 281
Eligibility to office in —quahﬁcatlon of officers of - 282
Annual elections, place of holding and officers of, 283

Ordinances of, to be published, penalty for violating, 283
Powers of council of, relative to improvements, l:cen-
ces, nuisances, &c., - - - 283
Powers of council of, respecting the prevention and
extmgmshmeut of fires, - - - 283
Cost of opening streets, making sidewalks, &ec., how
chargeable in, - - 284
Taxes in, on what property assessed and hcw limited, 284
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BeLLE Prane, BoroueH oF,—

Collection of taxes, how provided for, - - 284

Actious by, how prosecuted—imprisonment of offen-
ders in, - - - 284

To be part of town of Be]le Plaine in matters not
provided for, - - - - 285

Council of, to order levy and collection of taxes in, 285
Books, papers, &e., of former town to be delivered to, 285
Council of, to act in matters of trust, conveyance, &c., 283
Actions by or against, how conducted, - - 285
Council of, to plant shade trees along streeis of, 285

BenrtoN, County oF,—
Probate judge of authorized to order sale of certain

real estate, - - - - 430
Papers pertaining to estate of Jonathan Ferrin, de-
ceased, where 1ecordedm, - - - 431

Birrson, WinLiam W.,—
Admitted to practice law in any court in this state, 431

BLuE EarTH, COUNTY OF ,-—
Authorized to issue bonds to build certain bridges in, 384
Rute of interest and maturity of bonds to be issued by, 384
Authorized to issuc bonds to build bridge across the

Blue Earth river, - - - - 385
Dencminations and paymentof bonds of, how deter-
mined, - - - - 385

BrewER, Eriza G.; GUARDIAN,—
Authorized to sell and convey real estate of Jas. M.

Brewer, deceased, - - - - 434
BrowxsviLLE, VILLAGE OF,—
Corporate powers of, - - 208
Name, and territory included within hmJtS of, - 208
Government of, to be vestod in what ofticers, - 208
Elective officers of, when and for what period elected, 208
Vacancies in, how filled, - - - 209

Elections in, when to commence and how governed, - 209
To be united with adjoining township for election pur-

poses, - - - - 209
Who entitled to vote in, - - - 210
Who to be officers of election in, - - 210
Ofticers elected in, when to commence duty, - 210
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PAGE.
BrOwWNSVILLE, VILLAGE OF,—

What deemed vacation of office in, - - 210
: Failure to elect officers in, not to dissolve charter of, 210
Officers elect in, how to qualify, - - 210
Treasurer and constable of, to give bond, - - 210
Justice of, how to qualify, - - - 211
Council of, how constituted and presided over, - 211
Council of, their meetings, rules of proceeding, &c., 211
Police court of, its powers, jurisdiction, fees, &c - 212
Duties of marshal of, - - - 212
Duties of treasurer of, - - . 213
Duties of recorder of, - - 213
Further duties and oﬂicers of, how prov1ded for, - 214
Pupishment of officers of, for non-delivery to successor, 214
Style of ordinances—quorum of conncil of, &c., 215
Detailed powers of council of, - - - 215

Special taxes in, for street improvements, how provi-
ded for and pald - - 217

Levy and collection of special taxes in, how provided
for, - - - - - 218

Punishment of offenders in, how prescribed and regu-
lated, - - - - - 218

Process and proceedings requisite in actions brought by 219
Passage, publication and legal effect of ordinance of, 219
Ordinances of, to be pubhshed—-—rlcrht of appeal by-—
witnesses, &c - 220
Justices of, to have excluawe Junsdlctmn of actions, 220
Service of process and proceedings in actions against, 220

Property of, exempt from sale under executlon, - 220
Damages from mukmg streets in, to be pmd property
owners, - - - 221

Damages from street openings in, how ascertamed - 221
Taxes in, for general purposes, how levied and hmlted 221
Taxes in, how and on what property to be assessed, - 222

Tax list in, when and by whom to be made out, - 222
Duplicate tax list, when to be delivered for collection in 222
Collection of taxes in, how provided for, - - 222
Assessments in, how regulated and corrected, - 223
Act regulating, to be expressly named in any law
affecting, - - - - - 224
Publication of act respecting, deemed notice of first
election in, - - - - 224
Shall constitute one school district, under what name, 224
Board of education of, how constituted, - - 224

School board of, how to qualify, - - 224
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FAGQE, £EC.
BROWNBVILLE, VILLAGE OF,—

Powers of achool board of, - - - 225 48

Power of school board in, relative to'attendance,
grades, &c. - - - - 225 49
Sechool board in, when to meet and how to organize, 225 50
Duties of school clerk in, - - - 225 51
Treasurer of, to be school treasurer, his duties, &o., 225 52
School moneys in, how drawn, - - - 226 53
Special school taxes in, how levied, - - 226 54
Prior conflicting achool lawa repealed, - 226 55

Act relating to, deemed public and to be favorably
construed - - - - 226 56

Bounkger, J. WiLLis AND ROBERT JR.,—
Real estate descending to from father, to be sold by

guardian of, - 432 1
Proceeds of Bale of reu.l estate for benefit of how dis-
posed of, - - ‘ - 433 2

CasrLe Rook, TowN oF,—
Authorized to issue bonds for erection of county build-

ings at Farmington, - 362 1
Tssue and character of bonds of to be voted on by
people of, - -363 2
Matured bonds of, to be certlﬂed and mcluded in tax
list, -363 3
Bonds of, by whom mgned and neo'otlated -363 4
CHANGE OF NAME,—
Of Empire City to that of Empire, ~-424 1
Of town of Wayzata recently changed to Freeport
re-changed to Wayzata, -424 1
Of Annie Astellis Baker recently changed re-changed 425 1
to Annie Astellia Baker, - -425 1
Of divers persons, - - - -426 1
CHAska, TowN or,—
Legalization of E. B. Hood’s plat of, as corrected by
Lucien Warner, - -315 1
Dedications of lots, &c., in, accordmg to Hood’s plat
of, confirmed, - - 316 2

CHaTFIELD ScEHOOL DIsTRIOT,—
Taxes in, to be levied to make good omitted assess-
ments of former years, - - -340 1
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PAQE, HEO,
CratrieLDp, Town or,—
Anthorized to issue bonds to aid railroad, to what

.amount, - - 49 1
Time for levying tax by, for ra.llroa.d bonds extended, 49 2
Other towns may issue bonds to aid railroad to, - 49y 3
Crataam, TowN or,—
To comprise what territory—name of, - =317 1
Voters of, when and where to meet to orgnmze, - 318 2
Power and mode of proceeding of meeting to organize 318 8
Organization of, not to invalidate taxes on lunds in, 318 4
Duty of secretary of state relative to act concerning, 318 5
CHATTANOOGA, VILLAGE OF,
Made part of villuge of St. Charles—and how described 314 1
. Description of lol-s, &c., in original plat aud additions 314 2
Carrrewa, COUNTY OF,—
‘ County seat of, where temporarily located, -403 1
Tempuorary seat of, located a$ Cblppewa Cxty, on what
conditions, - - 403 2

Dagora, CounTY OF,—
County seat of, removed from Hastings to Farmington 401 1
Notice to be given of election on question of remov- '

ing scat of, - - - - 401 2
Ballots on question of removal, what to contain, - 401 3
Ballots on removal, how reccived and canvassed, - 401 4
Removal of seat of, if decided by election, how pro-

claimed, - - - -401 5
Dunations may be received for site of county buildings 402 6
Officers of, to remove to Farmington if majority of

electors so decide, - - - 402 7

Dam,— .
May be constructed by whom and in what manner, - 419 1

Dovarasg, County or,—
Taxes voted in school district No, 1 in, how to be

collectled, - - - -352 1
Commissionera of, authorized to levy a tax to pay

certsin bond of, - - 382 1
Tax to pay bond of, how levied and collected - 382 2
Bond of, to be paid in full on collection of tdx, - 382 3
Commlbslullerﬂ of, authorized to issue honds to pur-

chase record books for, - - -383 1
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Dover, Town oF,—

Portion of independent school district in, attached to
St. Charles school district, - -

Independent school district consisting of, abohshed

Independent school district in, to depend on vote of
electors of, - - -

School district of, how 0'ov¢arned if independent dis-
trict be abollshcd - - -

Election on question of independent school district in,
bow conducted, - - - - -

DururtH, Toww oF,—
Cortain trusts vested in and executed by authorities of,
Power of council of, to lay out, open and vacate
streets in, - - - -

Eyrire City, Towy oF,—
Name of, changed to that of ¢ Empire,” - -
Change of name of, not to affect rights of citizens of,

Emeige, TowN OF,—

Authorized to issue bonds to aid erection of county
buildings, where, - -

Issue and character of bonds of to be submitted to
vote of people of, - - -

Tax to be levied to pay bonds of, - -

Bouds of, by whom to be sigued and negotiated, -

Chavge of name of < Empire City,” to that of, -

Eurera, Town oF,—
Authorized to issue bonds for erection of county
buildings at Farmington, -
Issue of bonds of, to be submitted to vote of people of
Supervisors of, to levy tax to pay bonds, -
Bouds of, for county buildings, by whom to be slcrned
and necrotmted - -

Farisavrt, CouNTY OF,—
Towns in, authorized to issue bonds in aid of railroads
t.hroucrb - - - -

Town rallroad bonds in, how prepared and regulated, -

Amount and condltlous of bonds fixed by vote of
people of towns in,

Payment of iuterest and prm(npal of R. R bonds
how provided for, - - - -

PAGE.

336
346

347
347
347

376

377

424
424

- 362
363
363

363
424

- 362
363
- 363

363

47
47

47
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470 INDEX,.

Farmavrr, Town oF,—
Detailed powers of supervisors of, -
Power of supervisors of, respecting fines, pumshments,
imprisonment, &c., - - -
Powers granted to, over what terrltory exercised,
Ordinances of, how enacted, signed, published and
proved, - - -
Prosecution of oﬁ'enders i, how coaducted -
Fines for viclation of ordmaucea of, how dlsposed of,
Imprisonmeunt of offenders in, how regu]uted, -
Residence in, not to disqualify judge, justice or juror,
. Marshal and wood inspectors of, by whom appointed,
Quelification, powers and duties of marshal of, -
Appointment, powers and fees of deputy marshal of,
Salary and fees of marshal of, - - -
Supervisors of, to fix fces and salary of marshal of,
Taxes in, by whom voted, how levied and collected,’
List of persons and personul property in, how and by
whom made, - -
Qualification, duties and fees of wood mspector and
meagurer ip, - - -
Expenses of sidewalks in, how regulated u.ud collected,
Expenses of grading streets in, how assessed and
collected, - - - -
" Powers of supervisors of, relative to repair of roads
and bridges in, - -
Repeal of prior conflicting acts pertammcr to, -

FARMINGTON, VILLAGE OF,—
County seat of Dakota county, remaved to, -
Donations may be made for site of county buildings in,
If decided.by election, county oflicers to remove to,

FERRIN, JONATHAN, DEOEASED,—
Administrator of estate of, may be ordered to sell real
estate of, - -
Real estate of, may be gold at prlvate sale, -
‘What papers pertaining to, to be recorded, -

¥omore, County oF,—
Towns in, authorized to issue bonds in aid of railroads

through, - - - - -
Size, rate of interest, signature, &., of bonds issued

by towns ia, - - - -

TAGE,

287

289
290

290
290
201
291
292
292
202
292
292
292
292

293

293
293

204
294
294

401
402
402

430
431
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r4QE. EEO.
FiLmoxre, CoUNTY OF,—

Amount, size and conditions of bonds fixed by vote

of towns in, - - - - 47 8
Payment ot interest and principal of town bonds,
how made, - - 48 4
School returns of, for 1867 made valid, - 339 1
To receive school moneys according to number of
scholars in, - - - -339 2
Foxv pu Lac, Towy or,—
Trustees of, to succeed to property and trusts of trus-
tees under former acts, - - - 310 1
Trustees of, to constitute council of, powers and duties, 311 1
FrEEBORN, COUNTY OF,—
Towns in, autborlzed to i issue bonds in aid of railroads
through, - - - 47 1
Size, rate ot interest, swnature, &e., of bonds 1saued
by towns in, - - 47 2
Amount and condltlons of bonds fixed by vote of peo-
ple of towns in, - - - 47 B
Payment of interest and prmclpal of town bonds, how
provided for, - - - - 48 4
Commissioners ot, may issue bonds to aid certain
railroad, - - - - -396 1
Sizo, rate of interest and preparation of bouds of, for
railroad, - - - - - 396 2
Conditions of the issue of bonds by, for railroad, 396 3
Issue of bonds by, for railroads, to be submitted to
voto of people of, - - - -3%7 4
Annual tax raised to meet interest of bonds and ma-
turing principal, - - - -397 5
Questlon of issue, may include bonds in aid of all
railroads running through, - - -387 6
GoopHUE, COUNTY OF,—
Duty of register of deeds of, respectmg certain plat
of Red ng, - -35¢4 2
Duty of auditor of, relative to certam tax in town of
Leon, - - - - 357 3
Register of deeds of, authonzed to transcribe town
plats of, . - -398 1
Transcnbmcr of plats of have same effect as originals, 399 2



472 INDEX.
: FAGE.
GOVERKOR OF STATE,—
To certify completion of, and convey‘lands to Minn.
Central Railway, - 7
Duty of, pertaining to const.ructlon of part of St
Paul apd Chicago Railway, - - 20
To make pr woclamation on removal of McLeod county
seat, - - - - 391

To make proclamation on removal Dakota county seat, 401
To convey lands granted agricultural college to «Ste-

vens’ Seminary,” - - - - 404
To execute trust deed of swamp lands for benefit of
¢«:Stevens’ Seminary,” - - - 405

Hasrinags, City OF,~-

May issue bonds to aid St. Paunl and Chicago Railway, 28
Issuance of railway bonds to be submitted to vote of

people of, - - - - 23
Levy of annual tax for payment of interest on rail-

way bonds, - - 24
Taxes in, to be levied on what property and to what

amount - - - 307

May issue bonds to md erection of county buildings in, 360
Question of issue of bonds for county buildings to be
voted on by people of, - - - 361
Negotiation and dlsp051t10u of bonds of, by whom done 361
Tax to be levied in to meet bonds for county buildings, 361

HeNDERSON, BOROUGH OF,—

Street commissioner added to list of officers of, - 295
Meetings of council of, to be on first Monday of each
month - - - - 295
Annual elect,lon in, when to be held - - 295
Power of council of to license, &c., what to include
additionally, - - - - 295
Costs of opening and repairing streets, &c., in, how
borpe, -~ - - - - 296
To constitute one road district, - - 296
Supervision and improvement of streets,. sidewnlks,
&c., in, - - - - 2986
Limitation of taxes in, to what sum altered, . 296

Council of, may issue orders to be received for taxes, 297

Herxnepin, Counly oF,—

Salary of treasurer of, - - - 388
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PAQR.
Hexxerm, County OF,—
Commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds to build

fire-proof vault, - - - 389
Rate of interest and maturlty of bonds of for fire-proof

vault, - - - 390
Annual tax to be levned to pay mterest and principal

of bonds of, - - - 390
Signature and record of bonds of, for vauit for records, 390
Bonds of, by whom and how to be negotiated, - 390

HousTon, Toww oF,—
Action of voters of, in levying tax for pontoon bridge,
legalized, - - - - 378
Tax authorized by, made valid and authorized to be
collected, - - - - 378
Legalization of action for temporary bridge, not to
affect act for other bridges, - - - 379

JaoxsoN, COUNTY OF,—
Towns in may issue bonds in aid of railroads running

through, - - - - 47
Size and character of town railroad bonds, - AT
Voters of towns in, to fix amount and conditions of

bonds, - 47

Tax levied to pay mterest and prmclpnl of R R. bom]s 48

Lage City, Town OF,—
Supervisors of, authorized to issue bonds to maintain
bridges in, - - - - 380
Tax to be levied to meet interest and maturing bonds of 381
Bonds of, how named, signed and recorded, - 381
Bonds of, by whom negotiated and to bear what rate
of interest, - - - - 381

Laxm Crry, VILLAGE OP,—
May issue bonds to aid St. Paul und Chieago Railway, 27
Issnance of railway bonds by, dependeat on vote of
people in, - - - 28
Levy and collection of tax to meet railway bondsby, 28

LagEe SureRIOR aND Mississirpr RAILROAD COMPANT,—

May increase number of directors of, - - 12
Proceedings relative to damages for rlo'ht of way, how
reﬂulated - - - - 13
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474 INDEX,

FAGE.

LAXE SuPERIOR AND MississtPPI Rarmroan CoMpany,—
Action ot St. Paul relative to, confirmed—bonds is-
sued to, when, - - - - 40

Lakeviuee, TowyN oF,—
Authorized to issue bonds to aid county building at
Farmington, - 362
Issue of bonds of, to be submltted to vote of people of, 363
Matured bonds of, to be certified and included in tax
list, - - - - 363
Bonds of, by whom swned and negotiated, - 363

LaxcoLa, Town oF,—
Issue by, of certain order to build bridge, legalized, 369
Special tax in, to be levied to pay bridge orders of, 369

Leoxn, Towws oF,—
Claims for certain moneys advanced to, to be audited

and settled, - - - - 356
Tax to be levied in, to pay claims for advanced funds, 357
Tax for funds advanced to, to be certified, &ec., - 357

Duty of treasurer of, to pay audited accounts against, 358

LrSvevr, BorougH OF,—

Detailed powers of council of, - - - 271
Powers of council of, pertaining to opening and re-
pairing streets, - - - - 273

McoLeop, COUNTY OF,~—
County seat of, removed from Glencoe to Hutchinson, 390
Removal of county seat of, to be submitted to vote of

people of, - - - - 391
Ballots on question of removal of county seat of, how

prepared, - - - 391
Ballots on question of removal, how canvassed, 391
If removal of seat of, be voted by people, how pro-

claimed, - - - 391
Commlssmners of, may issue bonds to improve cer-

tain road, - - 392
Rate of 1nt,ereat matunty and negotlatlon of bonds

for road, - 392
Taxes of, to bo u]crea.sed suﬂiclently to pay bonds

for road - - 392

Bonds of, issued for road, how Blgued and recorded 392
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INDEX.

MayxxgaTo, CI1TY OF,—
Name and corporate powers of, - -
To comprlse what tornt,ory, -
Wards in, how numbered and bounded - -
Annual electlons in, when and where held, -
Officers of, elected and appointed—term of office in,
Removuls from office in, how provided for, -
VYacancies in, how ﬁlled -

Elections in, to be by ballot—tio votes in, how declded
Qunhﬁcmtmns of clectors—election districts and con-
duct of elections in, - - -
Elections iu, how conducted—duties of officers of
clection in, - - -
Returns and canvass of election in, - -
Special elections in, how conducted, - -
Removal from, or failurc to accept, deemed vacation
of office in, - - -
Commencement and duration of term of ofﬁce in,
New election to be ordered on failure to elect ofticers in,
Qualification of officers elected in, - -
Duties of mayor of, - - - -
Presiding officers of council of, - -
Duties of recorder of, - - -
Attormey of, clection and duties of, - -
Duties of treasurer of, -
Appointment of chief of police—powers and duties of
police in, - - -
Street commissioner of his election, qualification, du-
ties, &c., - - - -
Assessor of his election,-duties and term of office,
Rights, powers, duties and jurisdiction of justices of,
Justices of, to report proceedings and pay over fines,
Justices of, when to be in attendince at office, -
Tax to be imposed by justice of, upon each trial in,
Surveyor of, his election and duties, - -
Public printing of, how provided for, -
Books, papers, &c., to be delivered to successor in
office in, - - - -
Council of, may require further duties of officers of, =
What officers of, deemed officers of the peace, -
Council of, how constituted—style of ordinances of, -
Meetings of council—qualification of council members,
Detailed powers of council of, - -
Ordinances of, to be published before takmo' effect,
Power to abate nuisances in, not to bar prosecutlons
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109 1
110 2
110 3
111 1
111 2
112 3
- 112 4
112 5
112 6
113 7
113 8
113 9
114 10
114 11
114 12
14 1
114 2
115 3
116 4
118 5
- 118 6
118 7
118 8
119 9
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120 11
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121 14
121 15
122 16
122 17
123 18
128 1
123 2
123 3
128 4
128 5
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Maxgato, CiTY OF,—

INDEX.
PAGE,

Council of, to examine and adjust accountsof officers in, 128
Council of, may issue houds in anticipation of taxes, - 128
Levy of taxesin, purposes and limitation of, - 129
Special taxes for improvemeonts in, how provided for, 129
Levy of taxes in, to take up maturing bonds in, how

eftected, - - - - - 130
Taxes in, how levied, - - - 130
Taxes in, how collected, - - - 130
Moneys how drawn from treasury of, - - 130
Cancellation and filiug of peid orders on treasury of, 131
Corporation tax to be levied upon each voter of, - 131
Supervision and control of streets and publicgrounds in, 131
Opening, grading and cleaning streets, &e., - 131
Tuking private property for public use, proceedings

required, - - “ - 132
Council of, may prescribe fire limits, &e., -. 136

Power of council of, respecting precautions against fire, 136
Fire apparatus and fire companies i, how provided for, 137

Appointment of engineers and fire wardens in, - 137
Citizens of, may be compelled to aid extinguishment

of fires in, - - - - 137
Establishment of street grades in, - - 138
Construction and repair of sidewalks in, - - 138
Enforced construction or repair of sidewalks in, 138

Payment of expenses of sidewalks in, how enforced, 138
Width and material of sidewalks, how determined, 139

Council may contract for lighting streets of, - 139

Laying of gas pipes in strects of, how regulated, 139

Laying of water pipes in, by whom permitted and
regulated, - - - - 139

Reconsideration of vote of council of, howaccomplished, 139
Penalty to be remilted on two- thirds vote of councit of, 139
Prosccutions by, how conducted, - - 140
TImprisonment of offenders against ordinances of, 140
Residence in, not to disqualify judge, witness, &c., - 140
Prior ordinances when not inconsistent to remain in
force in, - - - - - 140
Moneys and property of former village to inure to, 140
Service of process and proceedings in actions against, 140

May purchase, hold and sell real estate, - 141
State laws affecting charter of, not valid unless special-
ly quoted, - - - - 141

Not linble for jail expenses of offenders against state
laws, - - - - - 141
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FPAGE., ARED.
Mawgaro, Ciry oF,—

Power of street commissioner of, to collect poll tax, &e., 141 12

Territory outside of limits of, how constituted, - 141 13
To succeed to property and assume debts of village

of Mankato, - - - - 141 14
Term of officers first elected in, - - 142 15
Officers ot former village to act until organization of, 142 16
First election in, when to be held, - - 142 1
Time, place and officers of first election in, - 142 2
Notices of first election in, when to be given and what :

to contain, - - - - 143 3
Lists of voters at first election in, to be posted, 143 4
Correction of poli lists—conduct of first election in, 143 5

First election in, when and by whom returns of to be

canvassed, - - - - 143 6
First meeting of aldermen of, when and where to be

held, - - - - 143 7
First election and term of office of alderman in, . - 143 8
Informality not to invalidate first clection in, - 144 9
Repeal of prior conflicting acts respecting, - 144 10
Act meorporating, deemed public and to take effect

on vote of people of, - - - 144 11

MankaTo SoHooL DISTRIGT,—

Territory and name of—to be a body corporate, -3823 1
To succeed to property and assume debts of what

school districts, - - - - 324 2
Board of education and treasurer of, when and for

what time elected, - - - - 324 3
Corporate name and powers of, - - 324 4
Bourd of education of, when to convene and organize, 325 - 5
School superintendeut of, how elected and compensated 325 6

7
8
9

What officer only, to receive compensation, - 325
Quorum of board of educution of, - - 325
Vucancies in board of education of, how filled, - 325
Duties of school superintendent of, - - 325 10
Acceptance and duties of president of school bourd of, 326 11
Duties in detail of elerk of, - - 326 12
Records of school bourd of, and ¢opies of same, legal
evidenco, - - - - 327 13

Qualification and duties of treasuror of shool board of, 327 14
Stated and special mectings of school board, how called 328 15
Special meetings of the district, how called, - 328 16
Erection or purchase of school houges in, how regulated 328 17
Specitic and detailed powers and duties of board of
education of, - - - - 329 18
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PAGE.

MankATO ScHOOL DIsTRICT,—

Temporary loan may be effected for current expenses

of schools in, - - 330
Annual school tax in, how lewed collected and used, 330
Who entitled to admission to schools in, - 330
Taxes in, how levied and collected, - - 331
State school laws to apply in, if not otberwnse Speclﬁed 331
Act creating not affected unless expressly named, - 331
Act crenting when to take effect, - - 331
Authorized to 13sue bonds for what object and amount, 331
Issue and payment of bonds by, how governed, 332

MaNKATO, VILLAGE OF,—
Power ot marshal of, to arrest offenders in, - 308
Justice of, may issue warrant to arrest offenders iu, on
affidavits, - - - - 308

Trustees of, may prescribe punishment of offenses in, 303
What territory comprised within limits of —powers of, 309

Repeal of prior conflicting acts pertaining to, - 310
Authorized to issue boads for right of “ay and depot
grounds for railroad, - - 371
Denominations, rate of interest and payment of bonds
of, how regulated, - - - 371
Purchase by, of depot grounds, to be submitted to
vote of people of, - - - - 371
Vote on purchasing depot grounds, how taken n.nd
canvassed, - - - - 372

MaxtorviLLE, Toww or,—

Name and corporate powers of, - - - 247
Territory included within limits of, - - 247
Officers of ,—duration of office in, - 248
Acceptance and qualification by officers of - 248
- Council of, how constituted— meetings, style of ordi-
nances, &c., - - - - 248
Powers of president of council of, - - 249
Duties of recorder of, - - - 249
Duties of treasurer of, - - - 249

Justice of, his powers, _]nrlsdlctlon duties, fees, &c., 250
Counstable of, his powers, duties, compensation, &c., 251

Apnual elections in, how conducted, - - 251
Vacancies in, how filled, - - - 252
Who entltled to vote in, - 252

Finances of, by whom coutrolled—-—deta]led powers of
council of, - - - - 252
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PAGE. 8E0,
MaxTorviLLE, TowN OF,—

Passage, publicationandlegalevidence of ordinances of, 256 2
Power {0 abate nuisances, not to bar prosecutions in, 256 3
Power of council of, to examine accounts, remove

officers, &ec., - - - - 256 4
Bonds of, may be issued to aid railroad, on Whe.t

conditions, - - - - 256 5
Actions, in what name to be brought, - 258 1
Prosecutions by, how conducted, - - 258 2
Constable and police of, with what powers vested, 258 3
Prior ordinances not conflicting with act respecting,

to continue, - - - - 258 4
Process how served in actions ngainst, - 258 5
Repealing law to expressly speufy act relating to, - 258 6
Sale of liquors in, how controlled, - 258 T
Laying out or vacating streets in, kow regulated - 258 8
Sidewalks in, how constructed and paid for, - 259 9
Construction of sidewalks in, how enforced by council, 259 10
Asgessments for sidewalks how collected, - 2.9 11
Council of, to determine width and material of side-

walks, - - - - 260 12
Exteat and hmltatlon of taxation in, - ~ 260 13

Levy and colleetion of taxes in, by whom ordered, 260 14
Assessment and collection of taxes in, howprovided for, 260 15
Proceedings requisite in actions by, - 260 16
To be part of township in all matters not apeclﬁed - 261 17
Power of, to fully carry out provisions of charter, 261 18
Prior conflicting acts repealed, - - - 261 19

MarTiN, COUNTY OF,— .
Towns in, authorized to issue bonds to railroads pass-

ing through - - - - 47 1
Size “and character of town railroad bonds, - 47 2
Amount and conditions of bonds for railroads how fixed 47 3
Payment of interest and principal of bonds, how

prowded for, - - 48 4
Commissioners ot, to issue bonds for expense of trlal

of C. W. Hill, - - - -39 1

MEREDITH JAMES,— _ .
Restored to citizenship, with full rights, immunities, 432 1

MmnearoLis, CiTy OF,—
Fines and imprisonment for breach of ordinance of,
how regulated, - - - - 2909 1
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MinnearoLts, Crry oF,— TAaR. oo
Police, watchmen and constables of, their duties, fees, 300
Justice of, to make reports and pay over fines, how

compensated, - - - - 301
Fines when collected how disposed of, - 302
Ordinances of, how passed and publlshed —-appropn-

ations how made, 302
Appropriation for extlaordmary expenses how llmlted, 302
Bonds of, for certain purpose, diverled to construc-

tion of roads, - - - 303
Board of education of, contmued a body corporate, 319
Board of education of, size, election, organization,

term of office, &e., - - 319
Present members of school boa:d of, to bold till suc-

cessors are elected, - - - 320
Board of education of, to control what territory, 320
School directors in, when and how elected, - 320
Qualification and duties of secretary and treasurer of

school board of, . - - - 320
Corporate name, powers and duties of board of edu-

cation of, - - - -321 7
Annual statement of schools and school erenditures

to be published in, - - - 322 8
Money may be borrowed to build schoo‘l houses on

wht t conditions, - - - - - 322 9
Taxes in for school purposes how levied, limited and

collected, - 322
Authorized to issue bonds to preserve falls St. Anthony 364
Issne of bonds to preserve falls to be submitted to

vote of people of, - - - 365
Council of, to issue bonds on aﬂirmatlve vote of people 366
Bouds of, when and where payable, rate of interest,&e. 366
Annual tax to be Jevied to pay interest and maturing

bonds of, - - - 366
When and on what conditxons bonds of to be issued

to preserve falls, - - - 366 7
May issue bonds for pteservatlon of fulls of St. An-

thony, on what conditions, - - - 367
Authorized to issue bonds to construct water works in £68
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MixnearoLis, TowN OF,—
Portion of territory of, transferred to town of Richfield 297 1
Transfer of territory of, to be submitted to vote of
peeple of, - - - - - 298 2
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- MinKEIsEA, TOWNSHIP OF,—
May issue bouds to sid St. Paul and Chicago Railway, 33 1
Railroad bonds to be issued by, on vote of people of, 34 2
Assessment of tax by, to meet railroad bonds, - 34 3
MixyESoTA CENTRAL RATLWaYy,—
Payment of dumages for right of way for,how regulated 5 1
Completion of, and conveyance ol lands, - - 7 1
Extension of time for completion of  portion of, T2
MmnEsoTs LAND CoMPANY,—
Translation of articles of, where to be filed, -406 1
Translation of articles of, or record thereof, to be re-
ceived as evidence, &c., - -- - 406 2
Corporate name and powers of, - - 406 3
Minxesora MiNing CoMPANY,—
Corporators and corporate name and powers of, - 409 1
Powers and particular objects of, - - 410 2
Cupital stock of, amount und how divided, - 410 3
Board of directors of, how constituted and regulated, 410 4
Directors of, when and where to be elected, -411 5
Officers of directors of, when to be chosen, -411 7
Act amending charter of, how long to continue in force 411 8
Subseriptions of additional stock of, when and where
received, - - - - 411 2
MovnesoTA VALLEY RAmLROAD,— b
' On which side of river and on what conditions to be
constructed, - - - - 4 1
Spur track to be built from, to point oppoesite St. Peter 4 1
On what conditions St. Peter to build bridge for
access to, - - - - 4 1
Mississiprt a¥D Rum RivEr Boou CoMPANY,—
Power and duty of, relative to booming on Mississippi
and Rum Rivers, - - - 417 1
Entitled to what boomage, - - - 418 2
Duty of persons having side booms in Rum River, - 418 3
Privileges of mill owners at Anoka relative to boom of 419 4
When boom of, to be opened—rights of mill owners
at Anocka, - - - - 412 5
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Mower, COUNTY OF,—

Towns in, authorized to issue bonds to aid railroads

through - - - - 47 1
Size, rate of interest, maturity, &c., of town railroad
bonds, - - 47 2
Amount and conditions of bonds fixed, by vote of
people of towns in, - - - 47 3
Payment of interest and principal of town railroad
bonds, how made, - - - - 48 4
Naue,—
Of Empire City changed to that of Empire, - 424 -1
Of Wayzata, recently changed, re-changed to that of
Wayzata, - 424 1
Of Anme Astellia Baker recent]y changed, re-chm]cred
to original name, -~ - 425 1
Of dlvels persons, how changed, - -426 1
NEw Avpurwn, TownN oF,—
Supervisors of, may levy tax to build bridge in, -379 1
Tax not to be levied without majority vote of people of 379 2

NorTHERN PactF1o RAILROAD COMPANY,—
Bonds issued to, by Sauk Centre, on what conditions, 41 2
Vahdlty of bonds issued to, contingent upon construe-

tion of raiiroad by, - 42 3
Bonds issued to, by Sauk Raplds, to aid conatructlon
of railroad of, - 4 1
Bonds to be- issued to, by Sauk Rapids, upon ﬂhat
conditions, - 44 2
Right of way procnred for, throuch Stearns county, 45 1
OrymerED, COUNTY OF,—
Duty of auditor of, relative to tax voted by St. Charles
school distriet, - - 336 2
Law of 1867, creatmg mdependent school dxstnct in,
repealed, - - -345 1
Commissioners of, to control portlou of Oronoco
school district, - -345 1
Duty of audltor of, relative to taxes in Chatﬁeld
school dirtrict, - - - -349 1
Ororxoco, VILLAGE OF,—
Portion of territory of school district of, detached -3 1
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OwaTONNA, CITY OF,— PiGE.  EXC.
Elective officers of—duration of office in, - -316 1
Attorney and surveyor of, when and by whom ap-

pointed, - - - -317 2
Compensation of board of education in, - - 347 1

Pore, CouNTY OF,—
Bonds of, may be issued to erect county buildings in, 399
Bonds of, how issued, as to rate of interest, denomi-
nations, maturity, &c - - - 399
Annual tax to be levied to meet principal and interast
of bonds of, - - - - 400
Bonds for county buildings, signature and record of, 400
Negotiation of bonds and apphcat:ons of proceeds, by
whom effected, - - 400
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PorTtLAND, TOowN OF,—
Unexceuted trusts created in, to vest in authorities of
Duluth, - - - - - 376 1

PrixceTON, TowN OF,—
Dam authorized to be constructed across Rum river, 419 1

Ramsey, County oF,—
Commissioners of, to levy tax for expenses of court

common pleas in, - - 386 1
All plats of St. Paul to be filed for record in oﬁ‘ice of

register ot deeds of, - - 387 1
Powers of courts in, at special terms, - - 388 1

READS, VILLAGE OF,—

May issue bonds to aid St. Paul and Chicago Railway, 29 1
Issue of railway bonds by, dependent on vote of peo-
ple of, - - - 30 2
Tax to be levied to pay raiiway bonds, - 30 3
Territory, powers and school functions of, - 262 1
Municipal concerns of, by what officers managed 263 2
Powers and Jllrlsdlctlon of justice of, - - 263 3
Annual elections in, when and how held—fi:st elec-
tion, when held, - - - 264 4
VWho to be ingpectors and canvasgers of first election in, 264 5
What officers of, to receive compensation, - 264 6
Trustees of, to have certain powers over other officers, 264 7
Penalty for refusal of office-holder to deliver to suc-
cessor, - - - - - 265 8
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Rraps, VILLAGE OF,—
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Detailed powers of trustees of, - - 265
Powers ot trustees of, pertaining to fire department, - 266
Firemen in, exempt from jury duty and highway labor, 266

Police in, how constituted and controlled, - 267
Improvement of streets in, how regulated nnd paid for, 267
May be constituted one or more road districts, - 267
Levy of taxes and labor for repair of roads in, - 267
Public work ot, to be let hy contract, - - 268
Tuxes in, on what property levied and how limited, 268
Tuxes from liquor license, for what purpose used, - 268
Taxes in, how collected, - - - . 268
Damages from opening streets in, how adjusted, - 268
Actions by, how to be conducted, - - 269
Actions by, before whom to be commenced—imprison-

ment of offenders in, - - - 269
Act incorporating, valid on affirmative vote of peoplo

of, - - - - - 269

Rep Wing, Ciry or,—

May issue bonds to aid St. Paul & Chlcacro railway, 25
Size, rate of interest, maturity and plepamtlon of

railway bonds, - - - - 25
Agrcement for issue bonds—issnance dependant on
popular vote in, - - - - 25

Levy and collection of taxes in, to pay railway bonds, 26
Bonds may be issued on same conditions by, to aid

any railroad, - - - 21
Punishment at hard lqbor and imprisonment in, how

regulated, - - - - 303
Suwey of luts in, and certificates of several maps of,

to he made, - - 353

. Certified map of, to be filed and recordcd - 354
Certain plat of, not to be void on account of defcctive

description, - - - - 354
Dedicutions of streets and gronnds by certain map

confirmed and legalized, - - - 364

RePEAL,—

Of section 29 of act of 1867, to incorporate LeSueur, 276

Of sundry u(,ts and parts of acts relating to town of
Furibault, - - - 294

Of chap. 101 of laws of 1867, cleatmcr independent
school district in Olmsted county, - - 345
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REPEAL,—
Of chap. 146, laws of 1867, changing name of town
of Wayzata, - - 424 1
Of part of chap. 119, laws of 1866, changmg name
of Annie Astellia Baker, - - 425 1

Ricarielp, Town oF,—
Portion of territory of town of Minneapolis to be

transferred to, - - - - 297 1
Transfer of territory to, to be submitted to vote of
people of, - - - - 298

RocresTER, CI1TY OF,—
What persons g granted right to manufacture and sell

gas in, - - -412 1
Gas pipes may be laid throucrh streets of, - 412 2
Company to be formed for manufacture of gas in, when, 413 3
Power of gas company in, relative to improvements,

forfeiture of stock, &c., - - - 413 4
When gas company in, te luy pipe and prosecute work, 413 5
Authorities of, may contract with company for supply

of gas, - - - - - 413 6
Right of, to purchase gas works after certain period, 413 7
On non-purchase of gas works by, charter of gas com-

pany extended, - - - - 414 8

Rusarorp, CrTY OF,—
Territory comprising, - - -23% 1
Name and corporate powers of, - - 236 2
Subdivisions of, how termed and numbered, - 236 3
Elective officers of, - - - 236 4
Council of, how constituted and presided over—style

of ordinances of, - - oo - 236 b5
Duties of mayor of, - - - 237 6
Duties of clerk of, - - - - 237 7

. Duties of treasurer of, - - - 237 8
Duties of justice of, - - - - 238 9

" Duties and compensation of constable of, - - 239 10
Police force of, how controlled, - - 239 11
Duties of attorney of, - - - 239 12
Annual election in, how conducted—first election in,

who to eanvass, - - - - 239 13
Term of office of officers of, - - - 240 14

Eligibility to office in-—qualifications—contracts—
oflicers of pence in, - - - 240 15



RuseForD, CITY OF,—

INDEX,

PAGE.

Elections in, where to be held and by whom canvassed, 241
Enactment, enforcementand legal effect of ordinances in 241

Detailed powers of council of - - 941
Firemen of, exempt from jury duty and hlcrhway labor 243
Street improvements, how regulated and paid for, - 243
May be constituted one or more road districts, - 244
Labor and taxes for road improvements, how regulated 244
Taxes in, extent and purposes of - - 244
Taxes in, how collected, - - : - 9244
Actions brought by, how conducted——impri@onment

of oﬂ'enders in, - - - 245

In matters not provided for, to be part of town, - 245

Samwt AnrHONY, CITY OF,—

Board of education of, may issue bonds for certain

purpose, ~ - - - 342
Interest, maturity and signature of school bonds, - 343
Tax to be levied to pay school bonds, - - 343
Provisions of act incorporating, modified by act to

issue school bonds, - - - 343
School board of, its meetings, quorum, expu]aions,

vacancies, &c., - - 344
Authorized to issue bonds to preserve Fa.lls of St.

Anthony, - 365

Tssue of bonds of, submltted to vote of people of, - 365
Bonds of, to be issued on affirmative vote of people of, 366
Bonds of, when and where payable, rate interest, &c. 366
Annual tax to be raised to meet interest and matur-

ing bonds of, - - - 366
When and on what conditions bonds of to be issued, 366

Samwt CHARLES ScHOOL DISTRICT,—

Issue of bonds by, to build school house, legalized, 334
Certain site of school house declared property of, - 335
School board of, may dispose of site of school house

belonging to, - - - - - 335
Conveyance of school house site in, how effected, - 335
Part of school district of town of Dover attached to, 336
Tax voted by, how levied and raised, - - 336
Certain territory made part of, - - - 337

SamT CHARLES, VILLAGE OF.—

Village of Chattanooga made part of, under what name 314
Lots and blocks in added portion of, how designated, 314

o -3 U WO D et R~ LN

ol > M el =

[



INDEX.

Samr Croup, CITy or,—

Reduction of acts pertaining to former town, . 148
Boundaries, name and corporate powers of, 148
Boundaries and numbers of wards of, . . 149
Annual elections in, time, place and duration of, 150
Elective officers of, duration of office in, . 150
Removal from office in, how regulated, 150
Vacancies in offices of, how ﬁlled 151
Election in to be by ballot—tie vote decided by cast-
ing lots, . 151
Qus.hﬁcatmns of electors in, . 151
Officers and conduet of elections in, . 152
Returns and canvass of elections in, 152
Special eiections in, how conducted, . . 152
When offices of, deemed vacant, . . 152
Term of office in, when to begin and end, . 153
New election ordered on failure to elect officers of, 153
The several officers of, how to qufthfy, . 153
Duties of mayor of, 153
Presiding officers of couneil of, duties and electlon of, 154
Duties of clerk of, . . 154
Daties of attorney of, . . 155
Duttes of treasurer of, . 155
Polics of, chief hy whom appomtsd-—-powers a.nd du-
ties of police, . 155
Street commissioner of, his electlon and dutles, 156
Assessor of, his election, duties, term of office, &c., 156
Powers, daties and jurisdiction of Justices of peace of, 156
-.Justices of, to report proceedings and pay over fines, 157
Justices of to be allowed office rent, . 157
Justices of, may impose tax in addition to costs of trial, 157
Duty of clerk of, to report relatwe to finances, im-
provements, &e. . . 158
Clerk of, to keep accounts, counter51gn bonds &c., 158
Duty of clerk of, relative to special assessments &e., 159
Expenses for work not to be incurred faster than
receipts, . . 159
«Clerk of, to ‘audit accounts of treasursr, . 159
Surveyor of, his duties, compensation, &e., . 159
Pubiic printing of, how provided for, 160
Office holder of, to deliver books, papers, &e. , to
suceessor, . 161
Power of council of, relative to duties and compensn.-
tion of officers, . 161
¥What officers of, to be officers of the peace, . 161
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Samnt Croop, CITY 0F,—

Council of, how constituted—style of ordinances of, 162
Stated and special meetings of council of, . 162
Powers of common council of, in detail, . 162
Passage, publlcatlon and legal effect of ordinances of, 167
Abatement of nuisances in, , ot to bar prosecutions, 167
Power of council of, to examine and adjust accounts

of officers, . 1687
Council of, may issue bonds in antxcxpatwn of taxcs, 168

Bonds heretofora provided for, how to be issued, . 168
Levy of general taxes in, . 168
Levy of special taxes for 1mprovementa in, . 168
Taxes in, how levied—informality not to invalidate

assessments i in, . . 169

Levy of taxes in, to meet maturmc lndebtedness of, 169
Payment of taxes in, how proﬂded for and euntorced, 168
Moneys how drawn from treasury of, . . 170
Treasurer of, to cancel and file redeemed orders on, 170
Corporation poll tax may be levied on each voter in, 170
Svpervision and control of streets, grounds, &ec., in, 170
Opening, grading and cleansing streets, grounds, &ec., 170
Requisite proceedings on‘taking private property for

public use, . 170
Power of council of, rela.tlve to fire- hmlts construc-
tion of buildings, &c., . . 174

Power of council of, relative to precantions against ﬁre, 175
Purchase of fire apparatus, and formation of fire

companies, . . 175
Council of, to appomt fire wardens and engineers, 176
Aid of citizens to extinguish fires may be enforced i in, 176
Violation of fire ordinances of, how puuished, . 176
Council of, may issue bonds to provide fire apparatus, 176
Establishment of street grades in, . . . 177
Construction and repair of sidewalks in, . 177
Expense of enforced construction ot sidewalks in,

how paid, . . 177
Assessments for mdewalks how collected . 178
Council of, to preseribe size and material of sidewalks, 178
Council of, may contract for lighting streets in, . 178

Council of, may permit and regulate laying of gas pipes 178
Council of, may permit and regulate laying of water

pipes, . . 178
Equal vote required to rescmd with that to enact or-
dinances of, . . . . . 179
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Samwt Croup, City oF,—

No jundgment remitted except by two-thirds vote of

Special taxes for sohool houses in, When aud how ratsed
Bonds may be issued in, to build school houses, .
62

PAQE.

council of, 179
Prosecutions for violation of ordmances of, how con-
ducted, . . . . 179
Imprlsonment of oﬁ'enders m, . . 179
Residence in, not to disqualify judge, wntness, &e., 180
Ordinance of former town valid till modified by council 180
Fines, &c., to be property ot, . . 150
Serwce of process and proceedlnﬂ's requmte in B.c-
tions against, . . . . 180
May purchase or convey real estate, 180
Act affecting charter of, must specifically name aame, 180
Not liable for jail expenses of offenders against state, 180
Power of street commissioner of, to collect poil tax, 180
" Adjoining territory without limits of, under what
name organized, 180
To succeed to funds and property and assume debts
of tformer town, 181
Officers of former town to continue untll orﬂanlzatlon
of, . . . 181
Powers and duties of council of as trustees of town-
gite interests, 182
Expenses of town- site adJustment of titles, to be llen
on lots in, . . . 182
To constitute school d:strlct 182
Board ot education of, how constltuted term of of-
fice, &c., . . 182
Name and corporate powers of board of cducation of 183
What members of board of education of, to receive
compeusation, . 183
Vacancy in board of education i in, how ﬁlled 183
Meetings, quorum and orgamzatlon of board of edusa-
tion of . . 183
Powers and duties of bosrd of educatfon of, 183
Schools in, free to all children of suitable age, . 184
Duties of clerk of school board in, 184
Duties of treasurer of school board in, . . 184
Detailed powers of legal voters ot schaol district of, 185
Taxes for school purposes in, how levied and collected, 186
Special mention required in any law affecting school
laws of, . 136

186
186
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FPAQE. BEC.
Sawvt Croup, Crry oF,—
First election in, when to be held, . 187 1
Place and officers of first election in, how appomted 187 2
Notices of first election in, when and where posted, 1387 3
Judges of first clection in, to prepare poll lists, . 187 4
J udgeq of first election in, to correct poll lists, . 187 5
Returns of first election in, by whom canvassed, . 188 &
First meeting of aldermen elect, when held, their
oroanlzatlon &e., - . . 1838 7
Terms of office of aldermen first elected in, . 188 8
Informality not to invalidate first election in, 188 9
‘Authorized to issue bonds to Northern Pacific Railroad
Company on certain conditions, . 359 1
Bonds of, for railroad, to refer to act authorlzmg their
issue, . 360 2
No rallroad bonds of, to issue Wlthout maJ0r1ty vote
of people of, . . . . . 360 3
Samwt Croup, Townw oF,—
Issue of bonds of, as bonus to bridge company,
legalized, - - -358 1
Tax to be levied to pay brldge bonds of - - 359 2
SamnT Crorx Boom CORPORATION,—
Authorized to charge what rate of boomage, ~ 420 1
SainT Paul & CHicaso Ramway,—
Extension of time for completion of portion of, .19 1
Completion of portion of, and conveyance of lands, 20 2
Acceptance of conditions respecting construction of,
how and when, . 20 3
Bonds may be issued by St. Paul to aid construction of 21 1
Bonds may be issued by Hastings to aid constructionof 23 1
Bonds may be issued by Red Wing to aid construc-
tion of, . 26 1
Bonds may be issued by Lake City to aid construc-
tion of, . 27 1
Bonds may be issned’ by vlllage of Reeds to aid in
constructing, 29 1
i Bonds may be issued by Wabasha to aid constructionof 31 1
' Bonds may be issued by Minneiska to aid construc-
tion of, . 33 1
Bonds may be issued by W’mona to a1d constructlon of 35 1
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PAGE, BEC.
SainT Paul & Pacrrio RatLroan CoMPANY,— -

Authorized to construet branch line to Minnesota river 15 1
Existing laws controlling, to govern construction of

brancb . 18 2
May issue prefer red stock aud make bmuch line

separate interest, . . . 16 3
May designate name of brauch line, . . 16 4

Saixt Paurn, CiTY oF,—

May issue bonds to aid construction of St. Paul &

Chicago Railway, . 21 1
Issuance of railway bonds by, to be submitted to vote

of people, .21 2
Annual tax to be lev1ed to pay rmlway bonds, . 22 3
Confirmation of action of, relative to bonds to Lake

Superior and Mississippi Railroad Company, . 40 1
Reduction of the several acts pertaining to, . T S |
Name and corporate powers of, . . . 54 2
Boundaries of, . . 45 3
Wards in, how numbered and bounded 55 4
Number and boundaries of wards in, how controlled 56 b
Elections in, when and where held—polls notice &ec., 56 1
Elective officers of—duration of offices in, . 57 2
Removals from office in, how regulated, . . 57 3
Vacancies in offices of, how ﬁlled " 58 4
Elections in, to be by ballot and in case of tio how de-

cided, . . 58 5
Qualifieations of voters——oﬁicers of electlon m, . 58 6
Special elections in how conducted, . 59 7
Removal from or neglect to accept, deemed vacatlon

of office, . . . - 59 8
Commencement of terms of oiﬁce in, . 59 9
On failure to elect officers ir, new election ordeled 59 10
Qualification of officers of, . . . 59 1
Duties of mayor of, . 60 2
Presiding officers of council of powers and dutles of 60 3
Election and duties of clerk of, . . . 61 4
Duties of attorney of,” . . . 61 5
Duties and qualification of trea.surer of, . . 61 6
Chief of police and powers of police force of, . 62 7
Powers and duties ot wharf-master of . . 62 8
Duties of street commissioner of, 62 9
Asgsessor of, powers, qualification, dutles, term of

office, &ec., . 62 10
City justice of, powers, dutles, _]urlsdlctlon &c .o 63 11
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FAGE.

Samnt Pavr, Crry oF,—

City justice to report proceedings and account for and
pay over fines, -

Election and duties of comptroller of

Comptroller of, to report annual estimate of expenses of

Comptroller to estimate expense of work and coun-
tersign contract,

General duties of comptrolier of, relatlve to keepmg
accounts, &c.,

Duty of comptrol.er of to keep expendltures Wlthm
receipts,

Comptroller of, to examine ‘books and accounts of
treasurer of, .

Comptroller of, to assist treasurer and audit accounts

Comptroller of, to keep record of proceedmcrs—to
give bonds, &c.,

Dutles compensution, office, plats &e. , of survoyor of

(Jouucll of, to designate official newspaper,

Afiidavit of publlcatlon of ordinance of, to be evxdence,

Officers of, to deliver books, &c,, to successor under
penalty,

Alderman of not to be mterestod in contra.ct

What persons to be officers of peace in, .

Council of, may require further duties and fix com-
pensation of officers,

Style of ordinances—meeting and quorum of council of

Meetings of council of-—-quullhcatlons, rules of pro-
ceedmrrs, &e., . .

Powers of council of, in detml .

Passage and publication of ordinances of, appropriatlons

Nulsances in, how defined, .

Power of coum:ll of, respecting adjustment of aecounta
of officers of, .

Indebtedness of how limited &ud controlled .

Finances of, by whom controlled—fund of, how
disbursed,

Estimates f recelpts and expenses—-contlacte not to
exceed funds, .

Taxation in, general and specmo pmposes of

Taxes in, when to be paid and how regulated, .

Duty of treasurer of, relative to the soveral funds of,

Duty of treasurer of, respecting funds for speciﬁc
purposes,

Duty of comptroller of, relatwe to claims upon
specific funds,
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Saist Pavun, City oF,—
Duty of clerk of, relative to claims upon specific funds, 82 9
Fuilure of duty by officers pertaining to ﬁuances, how

punished, . . . 82 10
Council of, may issue new boods in certam caaes, . 82 11
Exchange of bonds of, how rcgulated——old bonds of,

to be cancelled, . 83 12
Appropriation of moneys of' and reconsideration of

vote of council, how reg ulated . 83 13
No expenditures to be made for par.ldes, &c., except

to firemen, 83 14
Limitation of debt ot not to prevent issue of bonds

for certain ohjects, . 83 15
Commissioners of sinking fund of how coustltuted . 84 1
What number of commissioners of sinking fund of

may act, . 84 2
Sinking fund to meet (h,l)t of' how to bo mvested 84 3
Sceurities of sinking fund of, may be converted into

honds of, . B4 4
When and how bouds of in smkm" fuud may be ex-

changed, . . 8 b
For what purpose and by whom smkmo' fund used 85 6
In what manner funds to be drawn from tleasury of, 85 1T

Journal to be kept of proceedings of commissioners of

sinking fund of, . 8 8
Vacuncy in commissioners of bmkmo' fund of how ﬁl]ed 86 9
Safe keeping of sinking fund bonds—record und de-

struction of paid bunds . 86 10
Payment of interest and prmcnpnl of bouds, how pro

vided for, . 86 11
Term “biils pa_yuble,” how deﬁued—collatemls how

disposed of, . 87 12
Council of, to have (,ounol of stlu,ts and publlc

grounds in, . . 87 1
Laying out, opening, altermcr vacatmﬂ' &c , pubhc

streut.:. &c , i, . 87 2
EHow to proceed in taking prwﬂte propel ty for pubhc use 87 2
Plat of opened or altered street in, to be filed, 91 3
Vucation of streets in, how 1uruluted and ucuomphshed 91 4
Appeal may he made from action vacating streets in, 92 5
Records to be kept of proceedings in openmfr and

vuc;.t,m0 streets, . . - 92 6
]mprovements of streets and mounds in, 9z 1
lmprovements in, to be paid for from general fund . 93 2
Improvements ordered only upon what vote of council of 93 3
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INDEX

PAGE.

SaINT Paur, City oF,—

Public improvements in, to be let by contract, how, . 93
Purchases of materinls for improvements to be by

contract, . . . 95
Repair and cleansing of streets how m'mu"ed . 95
Repair of extramdmary damages in, how done and

paid for, . 95

Accidents to be Uuarded acrmnst durmcr repau'a of sts 96
Contractor liable for damurres tu person or property in, 96
Construction and control of wharves, piers, &c., . 96
Council of, may graot right of way for steam or
horse cars, . 96
Establishment and alteratlon of f"mde of streets in, . 97

Plats of former grades in, w: ere to be filed, . 97
Purchase of fire apparatus and formation of fire

companies in, . 97
Meetings of fire compames and appomtment of ot’ﬁcers

of same, . . . 98
Appointment and powers of fire wardens in, . 98
Citizens of, may be compelled to aid at fires under

penalty, . . . 98
Council of, may prescnbe fire limits i m, . 98

Power of council of, to enforce precautions ao'amst fire 99
Council of, may provide for orgunization and support

of fire companies, . 99
Board of health of, how constliuted and recrulated, . 99
Officers of board of health of, of whom to ¢ consist, 100
Penalty, upon what vote of council of to be remitted, 101

Actions to be brought in corporate name of, 101

Prosecutions for violations of ordinances of, how
conducted, . . 101

Impnaonment of offenders aa'a.mst ordma.nces of, how
regulated, 101

Not liable for jail expense of offender acramst state laws, 102
Residence in, not to disqualify witness in legal action, 102
Service and proceedmos required in actions against, 102
What proceedings necessary in appeals by, . . 102
Judgments against, in what manner to be paid, . 163
What property of, exempt from sale under execution, 103
Deeds and conveyances by, how authorized and execuied 104
Bonds, ¢ bills payable,” warrants, &ec., by whom

slgned and prepared, . . 104
Authorized to lease, purchase and convey real and
personal property, . 104

Contracts for work for to be let to lowest bldder, 104
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INDEX.

SaINt Paurn, CrITy OF,~
No state law to affect charter of, unless specially set

PAGE.

forth, . 105
Ordinances of to take offect on pubhcatlon in newspaper 105
Papers and records in office of clerk of, to be received

in ev1denee, . 105
Repeal of prior acts aﬂ'ectmg, not to invalidate con-

tracts, claims, &c., 105
Clerk of, to file for record all plats of not heretofore

recorded . 387
Surveyor of to certlty correctness of plats and maps

of, tor record, . . . 387

SaiNT PauL StreEeET RAtLway CoMPANY,—
Names of corporators and corporate powers of, 9
Authorized to construct street railways in St. Paul, 9
Powers of, respecting tracks, routes and right of way, 10
Capital stock of, . 10
Affaira of, by whom managed—number and power of

directors of, 10
Authorized to borrow money ‘and mortmge property, 11

Sauk CENTRE, TowN oF,—
Action of, touching aid to Northern Pacific R. R.

Company, confirmed, - - - - 41
Bonds of, to issue on permanent location of railroad

route to and through, .- - - - 41
Railroad bonds of , size, character and conditions of issue 42
Payment of interest and principal of railroad bonds,

how provided for, - - 43

Sauk Rarips, Town oF,—
Authorized to issue boands to aid Northern Pacific

Railroad Company, - - - - 44
Vote of people of, and other conditions required for

issue of R. R, bonds, - - - - 44

SECRETARY OF STATE,—
Shall transmit certified copy of act concerning town

of Chatham, - 318
Translation of artlcles of anesota. Land Co to be

recorded by, - - - 406
Certificate by, relative to papers of \hnu Land Co.

deemed legal evidence, - - - 406
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496 INDEX.

PAGE.
SaErpURNE, COUNTY OF,—
Proceedings of commissioners of, in re-districting,
legalized, - - - - - - 402

Smrey, County OF,—
Independent school district in, authorized to issue

bonds, . . 349
School bonda how Blﬂ'ned thelr rate of mtcreat and

maturity, . . . 350
Tax to be raised to pay SLhOOl bonds 1 m, . 350
Commissioners of, authorized to issue bonds to bmld

county buildings, . 393
Rate of interest and puyment of prmmpal of bonds of

how regulated, . . 393
Bonds of how to be signed and prepmed 393
Boods of, by whom to e negotiated and dlsbursed 394
Tax to he levied for mterest of bonds and maturing

prinecipal, . 394
Issue of bonds by, for county bulldmvs to bo subrait-

ted to vote, . . . . 394

SoururrN MiNNESOTA RAILROAD,—
To what points to be coustructed-——when to be com-
pleted,
Authorized to ercct bndcre across MlSSlSSlppl river,

B =

State Roan,—
From Lake City to St. Charles, damages by, how ap-
praised, . . 435
From Lake City to hyota. damnges of by Whom ap-
praised, . . 435
¥rom Lake City to Eyo‘ra. Who to loca.te and establlsh 436
From Bele Pliine to Young America and Washmc"tou

Lake, dumages {rom by whom and how adJust,ed . 437
From Rlchmumi to Fort Abercrombie, governor to

appoint commissioners to locate, &ec., . 440
From Minneupolis to Fort Ridgely part of, by whom
changed, . . 441

From mouth of Sauk River to Westem boundary of
state, governor to appoint commmissioners to tocate

&e., . 444
From St. Peter to Ottertail Clty governor to appoint
commissioners to locate, &e., . 445

From Duluth to Vermillion Lake, by whom located
and how constructed, . . . 446
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STaTE Roap,— .

From a point opposite St. Cloud to a point in Benton
county, who appointed commissioners to locate, &c.,

From Cedar Mills to Chippewa City, who to locate,

From Blue Earth City to Jackson, who to locate, &ec.,

From LaCrescent to LaMoile, where and when map
of, to be filed, .

From Mlllersburﬂh to Vorthﬁed who to Iocate &e.,

From Waseca to Albert Lea, Who to locate, &e.,

Stearxs, CouNTY OF,—

Toguaranty free right of way for Northern Pacific R.R.,

PAGE.

449

451
452

. 453 -

454
. 456

45
Majority of commissioners .of, authorized to obtain
right ot way, . . 48
Commissioners of, to issuo bonds to securo rwht of way 46
STEVENS SEMINARY,—
Agricultural College of Minnesota transferred to—
where located, . 404
Lands granted and donated to Amcultuml Socmty,
transterred to, .
Swamp lands how to be sold for benefit of, 405
Repeal of certain acts conflicting with law endowing, 405
STILLWATER, CITY OF,—
City council of, to pertect plat of, how, . . 312
Council of, authorized to establish initial points on
plat of, . . 313
Recourd of perfected p]at of to have same eﬂ'ect a8
original, . . 313
SUPERINTENDENT OF PuBLic INSTRUCTION,—
Duty of, relative to apportionment of school moneys
in Wabasha and Fillmore counties, . 339
TAYLOR'S FALLS AND SAUK VALLEY RatLroap CoMPANY,—
Provisions of original act continued and confirmed, 17
Names and powers of corporators of, 17
Empowered to construct road to connect with Lake
Superior and Mlsswslppl Railroad, 18
Corporate name of, 18
Toop, Cousty OF,—
Duty of auditor of, respecting taxes in school district
No. 1, in Douglas county, . 352

63
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PAGE.
VAN (GORDER, SaMUEL D.,—

~ Exclusive right of to establish ferry across Mi'ssissippi

at Wmoua, . 421
Shall maintain good and sufﬁment boats to carry per-

sons, &c., . . 421
May land bo: ats, pasqengers, &c o in strcets, &c., of

‘Winona, . . 422
Shall file bond for faithful performnnce of duty, 422
Liable to what penalty for iack of promptness, neg-

lect of attendance, &e., . . . . 422
Entitled to what rates of ferriage, . . 422
How punished for overcharge of ferriage, . . 423
No other ferry to be established in opposﬂ;lon to un-

der penalty, . . . 423

Vass, Toww oF,—
Additional tax may be levied in, to pay outstanding
debt of, . . 355
Bonds and orders of, heretofow 1ssued leﬂrahzed 335
Bonds and orders of, to be paid with proceeds of tax in 356

- Wanasaa, CiTy OF,—

! May issue bonds to aid St. Paul & Chicago Railway, 31

Issuance of bonds by, dependent on vote of people of 32

Tax assessed by, to pay interest and principal of
railway bonds, - - - - - 32

Certain territory in, created into special school district 332

Board of education of, when to elect president and

treasurer, - - - - 340
Election, term of office und duties of secretary of

school board of, - - - - 340
School board of, may issue bhonds to bmld school

houses in, - - - - - 341

Wabasga, County oF,—
Certain territory in, created into special school district 332
Boundary of certain district in, may be altered and

new one created, - - - - 333
School returns of, for 1867, made valid - 339
Apportionment of school moneys to be made accord-

~  Ing to scholars in,- - - - - 339

‘Waseca, VILLAGE OF,—
Of what territory composed—corporate powers of, - 227
Designate territory of, as origival town and additions, 228

BEC.

o SV SR o] -1 o en B oo 1]

Laali=t

-

bO =



INDEX. 499
W asECa, VILLAGE OF,— rick. s
Municipal concerns of, to vest in trustees, - 298 3 .
Annunl elections in, when and how to be held, -- 228 4 .
. First election in, inspcctors, place of holding, &e., 229 5
Power of trustees of, relative to appointments, remova]s 229 6

Enactment and publication of ordinances—datailed
powers of trustees of, - - - - 999

Power of trustees of, pertaining to fire department, 231

Firemen of, exempt from jury duty and highway labor, 231

Police force of, how constituted and reguiated, - 231
License of auctioneers in, at what rate charged, - 231
Penalties, how sued for and to whom to belong, - 231
Annual financial statement of, what to contain and by
whom made, - - - - - 231

To constitute one school district, under whose control 232
Expenses of street improvements in, how provided for 252
Constituted one or more road districts, - - 232
Highway labor and taxes in, how regulated, - 232
Publie work in, to be done by contract in what manner 233
Taxes in, on what property levied and how limited, - 233

Taxes in, how collected, - - - 238
Dumages from opening strects in, how adjusted, - 233
Actions in favor of, how to be conducted, - 234
Imprisonment of offenders in—competency of juror

or witness in, - - - - 234 23
Act incorporating deemed public and not to be modi-

fied without express meuntion, - - - 234 24

Watas, Towx oF,—

Bonds of, may be issued to aid construction of bridge, 370 1
Special tax may be levied to pay bonds of, - - 370 2

W aTERTOWN, TOWN OF,—
. Authorized to issue bonds for building bridge, -314 1
Preparation, record and negotiation of bonds issued by 374 2
Tax to be lovied to pay bridge bonds of, - -37 3
Bonds of, not to be issued without vote of people of, 3756 4

*  WayzaTa, Town oF,—
Repeal of act changing name of, and restoring name

of Wayzata, . . . . . 424
WESTERN LAND ASSOCIATION,— )
+ « Provisions of act incorporating continued in force, . 407
Names of corporators of—corporate powers, directors,

mapagement of, . . . . 407
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PAGE. SEC,
Wimmona, C1TY OF,—

May iesue bonds to aid St. Paul & Chicago Rallwa.y, 33 1
Railway bonds issued by, how to be qpphed 35 2
Tax levied by, to provide for railway bonds, . 36 &
. Question of issue of bonds to be decided by vote of
W people of, . 37 4
5 Authorized to appmpnate money to aul nor mal school
’ building in, . 373 1
Council ot may raise appropnatxou for normal school
bmldmﬂ' by taxation, 373 2
May issuc bonds to aid erection of normal school
building in, . 373 3
Ferry may be estabhshed w1th1u hmlts ot across \Ila-
sissippl river, 421 1
Boats to be maintained for couveyauce of pq.ssen«rcu
and ammals, . . 421 2
Ferry in, may land or telmlmlte in street or lcvoe of, 422 3
Ferry pmpuetm in, to filo bond, . . 4292 4
Pouultw for tailure or negleet portaining to felr\ , 422 5
Rates of fer riage in, . . . . 422 G
Penaity for ov LIChdl“‘C of ferna"e i, A23 7
Penaltv for carrying persons, &e., in competltwu with
101"13 , . . . . . . . 423 8
Winowa, COUNTY OF,—
Duty of auditor of relative to tax voted by St. Chailes
sehool district, ) 336 9
Certain pm(,udum:, of school dhtlmt No. 70 in, IL-
oulized, . - a8 1
Certain school howe i, acccpted l}} ».chool L]htllct
No. 70 in, . A28 2
Schools required to he kept in celtam -Lhool hmlses
in district No. 70 in, . . . . 338 3

WricHT, COUNTY OF,—
Pmmedmm of voters of school district No. 7 in,

lvgllllcd - - - - - - 350 1
Proceedings of officers of school district No. 7 in,

lemxhzed - - - . _ 351 9
Certiticites of indebtedness of school district No. 7

in, legulized, ~ - - - - 351 3,
Taxcs levied in said district for 1867, legalized, - 351 4
Acts of auditor and treasurer of, towards said distriet, R

legallzed - - - - - -331 5
Taxes in school distriet No. 7 in, how collected, 351 8




